
 
GCE EXAM TIME TABLE SUMMER 2017 
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 Mon 15th May Tues 16th May Wed 17th May  Thurs 18th May Fri 19th May 

9  
a.m. 

GCE:  Spanish SN2    2 hrs 30 mins 
GCE: Travel & Tourism TT1   1 hr 30 mins 
GCE: Drama Unit 2    1 hr 30 mins 
 
 

  
 

GCE:  Maths C1    1 hr 30 mins 
GCE:  Health & Social Care   1 hr 30 mins 

 GCE:  Religious Studies CS  1 hr 15 mins 
GCE:  Religious Studies ER  1 hr 15 mins  
GCE:  Religious Studies Unit 1   1 hr 15 mins 
 

 GCE: English Lit Unit 1 Prose 2 hrs 

1  
p.m. 

GCE: Psychology Unit 2  1 hr 30 mins GCE:  Geography G1     1 hr 30 mins 
GCE:  Geography Unit 1    2 hrs 
 

GCE:  History Unit 1  Politics  1 hr 30 mins GCE:  Applied Business ABUS1  2 hrs 
GCE:  Business Unit 1     1 hr 15 mins 

GCE:  Geography G2   1 hr 30 mins 
GCE:  Geography Unit 2   1 hr 30 mins 
GCE: Law LA2  1 hr 30 mins 
 

 Mon 22nd May Tues 23rd May Wed 24th  May Thurs 25th May Fri 26th May 

9  
a.m. 

 GCE:  Physics Unit 1   Motion & Energy   1 hr 
30 mins 
 

GCE:  Mathematics C2    1 hr 30 mins 
 

GCE:  Religious Studies Unit 2    1 hr 45 mins 
 

GCE: Applied ICT AICT1  Part A & B  3 hrs 
GCE: Chemistry : The Language of Chemistry  
1 hr 30 mins 
 

1 
p.m. 

GCE: Psychology  Unit 2  1 hr 30 mins GCE:  History Part 1  Weimar    1 hr 45 mins 
 

GCE:  English Lit Poetry  2 hrs GCE:  Biology Biochemistry   1 hr 30 mins 
 

GCE: Business – Unit 2 written   2 hrs 
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 Mon 5th June Tues 6th June Wed 7th June Thurs 8th June Fri 9th June 

9 
a.m. 

 
 
 

 GCE:  Mathematics C3    1 hr 30 mins 
GCE:  Engineering  2 hrs 

GCE: Welsh   CA5 1 hr 45 mins  GCE:  Design Tech DT3   2 hrs 30 mins 
GCE: History Unit 3    1 hr 45 mins 
 

1 
p.m. 

 GCE:  Geography G3  Section A & B 
 1 hr 30 mins & 45 mins 
 
 

GCE:  Biology Biodiversity   1 hr 30 mins 
 

GCE: Psychology  Unit 3     2 hrs 30 mins GCE:  Physics Electricity and Light   1 hr 30 
mins 

GCE:  Geography G4  1 hr 45 mins 
GCE: Chemistry Energy Rate  1 hr 30 mins 

 Mon 12th June Tues 13th June Wed 14th June Thurs 15th June Fri 16th June 

9 
a.m. 

 GCE: Welsh CA5 1 hr 45 mins GCE: Maths  S1  1 hr 30 mins 
 

GCE:  Physics PH4   1 hr 30 mins 
GCE:  Physics Unit 3 written   2 hrs 15 mins 
GCE:  English Literature Unit 3    2 hrs  
 

GCE: History Unit 4  1 hr 45 mins 

1 
p.m. 

GCE: Applied Business  ABUS5   2 hrs 
GCE: Biology Basic Unit 3 written     2 hrs 
GCE:  Biology 1 hr 15 mins (OCR) 
 
 

GCE: Chemistry  CH4 1 hr 45 mins 
GCE: Chemistry  Unit 3   1 hr 45 mins 
GCE:  Law LA3   1 hr 30 mins  
 

GCE: Travel & Tourism TT5   2 hrs 
GCE: Psychology  Unit 4    1 hr 30 mins  

 GCE:  Mathematics C4    1 hr 30 mins 
GCE:  Law LA4   2 hrs 30 mins 
 

 Mon 19th June Tues 20th June Wed 21st June Thurs 22nd June Fri 23rd June 

9 
a.m. 

GCE:  Chemistry CH5  1 hr 45 mins 
GCE: Chemistry  Unit 4   1 hr 45 mins 
 

GCE: Biology Basic Unit 4 written     2 hrs 
GCE:  Biology 2 hrs (OCR)  
 

GCE: Physics PH5 1 hr 45 mins 
GCE:  Physics Unit 4   Written   2 hrs 
 

GCE:  Spanish SN4    3 hrs  
GCE:  English Literature Unit 4  2 hrs 

GCE: Drama DA2  2 hrs 30 mins 
 

1 
p.m. 

GCE: Religious Studies RS3 1 hr 45 mins 
 
 

GCE:  Mathematics M1 1 hr 30 mins 
 

   

 Mon 26th June Tues 27th June Wed 28th June Thurs 29th June Fri 30th July 

9 
a.m. 

 
 
 

GCE:  Religious Studies RS4 1 hr 45 mins    

 

Details correct at time of print. 


